Top of the Pups Virtual Dog Show – Terms and Conditions

By entering the Thames Valley Air Ambulance 'Top of the Pups' Virtual Dog Show you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

To enter the Virtual Dog Show, visit the link on the website page (Stay Home, Stay Involved) and follow the instructions for payment and entry

When you enter one of our classes you acknowledge that your photograph and your dog's name may be displayed on our website and on social media sites. If you are not the photographer, you need full permission from whoever took the photo before you enter. If you want to enter a photograph of a dog you don't own, you'll need full permission from the owner. We suggest in both these cases that you get written permission. If you don't want your dog's name or any information about your dog displayed on our website or social media you need to let us know.

Your details will be retained for the purpose of this Virtual Dog Show only and will not be added to a mailing list without your specific consent.

Closing date for all classes is 5pm on Thursday 30th April 2020

The judging will take place within 1-week of the closing date. A winner will be selected for each class and results will be announced via email provided on entry to winners on Tuesday 5th May. If we cannot contact a winner after five days, we may award the prize to another entry. Winners will also be announced on social media.

Judge's decision is final

Details of winners will be available on request from <u>fundraising@tvairambulance.org.uk</u>

The prize is a dog bandana for the winner of each class (1-6) and a hamper for the winner of class 7 (Best In Show) – to be delivered / collected when safe to do so.

The prizes are non-transferable and there is no cash alternative.

Thames Valley Air Ambulance may disqualify you from winning the prize if it has reasonable grounds to suspect that you are in breach of these rules or your participation in the Virtual Dog Show is fraudulent or otherwise unlawful.

Thames Valley Air Ambulance may cancel the Competition for reasons outside of its reasonable control. Thames Valley Air Ambulance may amend these terms and conditions without notice, by posting changes to them on this website.

Thames Valley Air Ambulance does not accept any responsibility for any network congestion, technical failure or other problem in any telephone line, network, system,

provider or otherwise which results in any communication not being properly recorded or received.

To the extent permitted by law, Thames Valley Air Ambulance excludes all warranties and representations (whether express or implied) and its liability (including without limitation for negligence) regarding this Competition or the prize (other than for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence).

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of England and Wales.

This Competition is promoted by Thames Valley Air Ambulance, Stokenchurch House, Oxford Road, Stokenchurch, HP14 3SX registered charity 1084910.